PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Klaus FRENZEL | 10/07/2011 |
| Hans-Dieter FUTSCHIK | 10/06/2011 |
| Stefan HANDT | 10/13/2011 |
| Juergen WIESEN | 10/18/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Daimler AG |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Mercedesstrasse 137 |
| City: | Stuttgart |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | D-70327 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29402411 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)628-8844

 Phone:
 202-624-2500

 Email:
 rswann@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 038739.25219US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen W. Palan |

Total Attachments: 1

source=25219Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 027297 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137

| | Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany | |
|--|--|---|
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rig his invention relating to: | ht, title and interest for the United States, its terri | tories and possessions in and to |
| me myemion releading to. | Headlight for a Vehicle | |
| as set forth in his United States | Patent Application (check one): | |
| executed on , Application No | erronfly herewith; h., filed, onal Application, No.:, filed, | |
| to any and all Letters Patent o including any and all reissues o representatives and assigns to | tent Application including any and all divisions or of f the United States which may issue on any such a r extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said, the full end of the term or terms for which any and would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigne | pplication or for said invention, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal all such Letters Patent may be |
| | y authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. I atent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in | |
| | its and covenants that he has the full and unencumbed and that he has not executed and will not execute | |
| representatives or assigns all in will execute and deliver any pa lawful acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said invention, to Letters Patent which may be go successors, or assigns or to ass | r covenants and agrees he will communicate to said formation known to him relating to said invention of pers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal pror desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lego said application including divisions and continual ranted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extents and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatent of the United States for said invention; | r patent application and that he occedings and perform all other al representatives or assigns to tions thereof and to any and all ensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its |
| to insert in this Assignment any | grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, of further identification which may be necessary or deark Office for recordation of this Assignment. | sirable to comply with the rules |
| Signature: Inventor one: | Klaus FRENZEL | 4-10-011 DATE |
| Signature: Inventor two: | Hans-Dieter FUTSCHIK | 6/10/11_ DATE |
| Signature: Inventor three: | Stefan HANDT | <u> </u> |
| Signature: Inventor four: | Juergen WIESEN | |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027297 FRAME: 0033